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Stand: 13. April 2023 DFG 

UDIF-HAW – Delegation trips to Canada and the USA 

Date Thematic focus Programme 

10 – 16 Sept. 2023 Secure Digitalisation of Industrial Engineering Programme 

10 – 16 Sept. 2023 Health Care and Social Medicine throughout the 
Life Course 

Programme 

17 - 22 Sept. 2023 Innovative Materials – From Synthesis to 
Application 

Programme 

24 - 30 Sept. 2023 Transformation of the Energy Sector in the wake 
of Climate Change 

Programme 

24 - 30 Sept. 2023 Smart Cities Programme 

Contact: Dr. Jennifer Gronau 
udif-haw@dfg.de 

mailto:udif-haw@dfg.de
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10 – 16 September 2023 
 

 
Secure Digitalisation of Industrial 

Engineering 
 

  
Health Care and Social Medicine 

throughout the Life Course 

 
Both groups share the same itinerary but will follow individual programmes at the single locations 

 

 
Kartendaten @ 2023 Google 

 

Sunday, 10 September  Individual arrival1 in Chicago, USA 

Monday, 11 September Info session on DFG funding opportunities for joint 
projects 

Reception with German Consul General 
Tuesday, 12 September Transfer to Lafayette 

Purdue University 
Transfer to Chicago 

Wednesday, 13 September University of Illinois  
    Flight to Jacksonville 

Thursday, 14 September University of North Florida 

Transfer to Tallahassee  

Friday, 15 September  Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University 

Saturday, 16 September Individual departure  

 

                                                      
1 Participants are responsible for the booking and costs of their individual arrival and departure from 
Germany to Canada and the USA. Transportation within Canada and the US (including flights) are 
organised and covered by the DFG. 
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17 – 22 September 2023 
 
 

Innovative Materials – From Synthesis to Application 
 

 

 
Kartendaten @ 2023 Google 

 

Sunday, 17 September  Individual arrival2 in Boston, USA 

Monday, 18 September  Northeastern University  

    Flight to Toronto 

Tuesday, 19 September York University 

    Reception with German Consul General  
Wednesday, 20 September Transfer to Hamilton  

McMaster University 
Flight to Winnipeg 

Thursday, 21 September University of Manitoba 

Friday, 22 September  Individual departure  

 

                                                      
2 Participants are responsible for the booking and costs of their individual arrival and departure from 
Germany to Canada and the USA. Transportation within Canada and the US (including flights) are 
organised and covered by the DFG. 
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24 – 30 September 2023 
 

 
Transformation of the Energy Sector 

in the wake of Climate Change 
 

  
Smart Cities 

 
Both groups share the same itinerary but will follow individual programmes at the single locations 

 

 
Kartendaten @ 2023 Google 

 
Sunday, 24 September  Individual arrival3 in Seattle, USA 

Monday, 25 September  Washington University  

    Transfer to Vancouver 

    Reception with German Consul General  
Tuesday, 26 September Simon Fraser University 

    Flight to Prince George 

Wednesday, 27 September University of Northern British Columbia 
Thursday, 28 September Flight to Calgary 

    Info session on DFG funding opportunities for joint  
    projects  
Friday, 29 September  University of Calgary 
Saturday, 30 September Individual departure 
 

 

                                                      
3 Participants are responsible for the booking and costs of their individual arrival and departure from 
Germany to Canada and the USA. Transportation within Canada and the US (including flights) are 
organised and covered by the DFG. 


